## 504168103 01/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4214781 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK Y. MAEDA	12/19/2016
TIMOTHY D. STOWE	01/05/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15400848

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 443-569-0770

Email: Assignments@prassllp.com

Correspondent Name: PRASS LLP
Address Line 1: 2661 RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 1000, SUITE 1044
Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056-0671

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. CORNELISON

SIGNATURE: /Michael. J. Cornelison/

DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=056-0671\_Assignments#page1.tif source=056-0671\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504168103 REEL: 040878 FRAME: 0520

Xerox Docket No.: 20141580US01 Attorney Docket No.: 056-0671

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled ILLUMINATION OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR LASER LINE GENERATOR, (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	is being executed concurrently herewith.			
	was first executed on			
	was filed on as Application Number	·		
	☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) N	lo(s),		
ass	lo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corpora signs, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all d the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).			
ass Inv pat unc	r valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acting (s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right ention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all ents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived the all present or future conventions and treaties, and any part of the Application; and	, title and interest in the Application and the foreign countries, including all applications, therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights		
(1)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. L	etters Patent granted thereon to PARC;		
(2)	agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;			
(3)				
(4)	authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.			
	Palred of Marion	Zoic Dec (9		
	Patrick Y. MAEDA	DATE		
***************************************	Timothy D. STOWE	DATE		

Xerox Docket No.: 20141580US01 Attorney Docket No.: 056-0671

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled ILLUMINATION OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR LASER LINE GENERATOR, (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	is being executed co	ncurrently herewith.		
	was first executed of	1		
	was filed on	as Application Number		
	claims the benefit of	U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s)	filed	
ass	o Alto Research Center Inc igns, and its legal represents I the full cooperation of the Ir	orporated, a Delaware Corporation, or atives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in ventor(s).	n behalf of itself, its successors and n the Application and the Invention(s),	
ass Inve pate und	ign(s), and transfer(s) to PA ention(s), in and for the Unit ents, design registrations and	receipt of which is hereby acknowle RC the entire and exclusive right, title a ed States, its territories, and all foreign publications obtained or derived therefuentions and treaties, and any provisions.	and interest in the Application and the countries, including all applications, rom, world wide, and all priority rights	
(1)	request the U.S. Commission	oner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters	Patent granted thereon to PARC;	
(2)	agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;			
(3)				
(4)	authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.			
	Patrick Y. N	AEDA	DATE	
	Jamely D. S	Stowe	1/5/2017	
	i modily D. v	, , V 11 E	VALE	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040878 FRAME: 0522